Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
July 13, 2022 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
08/19/2022
09/16/2022
10/07/2022

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
22-80064 CHRISTOPHER $1,086.54 CONFIRMATION HEARING BAKER, REESE W Trustee Does Not
1 Reset WAYNE and 1.08 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #32 Recommend
4/4/22 JOANNA LEE 6/29/22 FILED 5/10/2022 Confirmation
3 of 60 LAWSON $519.23 AMENDED TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO
$1,010.00 DISMISS #51 FILED 6/15/2022
WO Secured mortgage claim #12 filed 5/18/2020 by Flagstar Bank reflects pre-petition
arrears in the amount of $12,580.25, which consists of P&l of $7,570.57 with the
remainder being pre-petition fees, escrow deficiency for funds advanced and
projected escrow shortage. Plan #41 filed 6/8/2021 provides for direct payment of
the mortgage in paragraph #10. Objection to Confirmation #36 filed 5/19/2022 by
Flagstar Bank.
Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 5/31/2022 at docket #38.
22-80070 TROY DONAVAN ($1,261.20) CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION BAKER, REESE W Trustee does not
0 Resets and CARRIE ANN -1.40 Mos AND MOTION TO DISMISS #41 FILED 616/2022. recommend
4/14/22 TAYLOR 6/28/22 Plan #25 filed 5/10/2022 fails to provide for amended priority claim #6 filed confirmation.
3 of 60 $900.00 $338.75 6/10/2022 by the Internal Revenue Service for $2,277.88.
wo

Plan fails to fully provide for 910-day claim of Global Lending Services (2016
Mazda CX5) (POC: $19,776.92, Plan: $19,638.00). Based on NADA value
($19,012.50) as required by Order #5, the Plan does not provide sufficient

adequate protection to Global Lending Services.

Plan fails to fully provide for 910-day claim of First Investors (2021 Jeep Renegade)
(POC: $29,862.34, Plan: $29,675.00). Based on NADA value ($29,925.00) as
required by Order #5, the Plan does not provide sufficient adequate protection to
First Investors Financial.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income to establish the amounts
on the OF122-C and schedule I.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm

Page 1 of 11



Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
July 13, 2022 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
08/19/2022
09/16/2022
10/07/2022

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am

18-80091 ALLEN GLENN $5,509.63 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT COTTEN, WESTON, Trustee
0 Resets HEAD, JR. and 2.29 Mos DOC #105 FILED 5/20/2022 P.C Recommends
4/11/18 REBECCA JO HEAD 6/23/22 No response filed. Case is on full wage order. Employer stopped paying in March Dismissal.
51 of 60 $2,406.39 $1,500.00 2022. No payment posted in April or May. Debtors made payment in June via

WO TFS. Last payment posted 6/23/2022 for $1500. Debtor paid $336.61 extra in

June. Proposed wage order #106 was filed on 5/26/2022.

17-80275 RAQUEL $2,175.00 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT GUZMAN, ELOISEA  Trustee
0 Resets SHEPHERD 3.66 Mos DOC #72 FILED 5/20 Recommends
9/8/17 CORDOVA 3/11/22 No response filed. Last payment posted 3/11/2022 via ePay for partial payment Dismissal.
58 of 84 $595.00 $300.00 $300.

EFT
18-80195 JOE CURTIS $389.18 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT GUZMAN, ELOISEA  Trustee
0 Resets MCAFEE, JR. and 1.09 Mos DOC #97 FILED 5/20/2022 Recommends
7/18/18 VANESSA GORTON 7/1/22 No response filed. Case is on full wage order. Employer is not paying. Debtors Dismissal.
48 of 60 MCAFEE $200.00 pay via ePay. Debtors sent extra in June. Last payment posted 7/1/2022 for

$356.12 $200. Delinquent 1 payment with next payment due July 17th.

WO
19-80119 COLLEEN MARIE $2,740.00 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT GUZMAN, ELOISEA  Trustee
0 Resets HODGE 4.00 Mos DOC #78 FILED 5/20/2022 Recommends
4/22/19 $685.00 3/7/22 No response filed. Last payment posted 3/7/2022 via ePay for $1370. Dismissal.
39 of 84 EFT $1,370.00
19-80342 NATASHA RENEE $3,979.55 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT GUZMAN, ELOISEA  Trustee
0 Resets BROWN 1.49 Mos DOC #78 FILED 5/20/2022 Recommends
10/18/19 $2,662.53 7/5/22 No response filed. Case is on partial wage order. Employer is paying. Debtor Dismissal.
33 of 84 EFT WO $923.08 made payment via TFS in June. Last payment posted 7/5/2022 for $923.08 from

employer.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm

Page 2 of 11



Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing Reset Dates:

Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston 08/19/2022
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee 09/16/2022
Highlighted = H Claims July 13, 2022 10:00 am 10/07/2022
Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
22-80037 MICHAEL A. $3,788.81 CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION GUZMAN, ELOISEA  Trustee
0 Resets WOODRUFF 1.47 Mos AND MOTION TO DISMISS #27 FILED 4/7/2022. recommends
3/4/22 $2,575.00 6/9/22 Debtors' Response #35 filed 5/12/2022 dismissal.
4 0f 60 WO $611.54
Plan #28 filed 4/14/2022 fails to fully provide for the 3rd amended priority claim of
the Internal Revenue Service ($POC: $16,862.59, Plan: #16,652.59); plan also fails
to provide the set-off claim of $1,133.00 as surrendered in Paragraph #7.
Plan works paying 1.7% to the general unsecured creditors.
Paragraph 29 includes the Non-standard Provisions stating: The attached revised
paragraph 8 is in full substitution for the corresponding paragraph written above.
Plan needs to be amended to new uniform plan.
19-80307 ED MUNCEY $0.00 CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION HARDWICK, Trustee does not
0 Resets $7,000.00 0.00 Mos AND MOTION TO DISMISS #104 FILED 4/7/2022. MICHAEL L recommend
9/23/19 No Pmt info 7/6/22 Debtor's Response #111 filed 5/8/2022. confirmation.
34 of 60 $7,000.00

Plan #1009 filed 5/8/2022 fails to provide for claim #17 filed 5/12/2022 by Hughes,
Watters, and Askanase, LLP for $10,000.00.

Plan fails to provide for claim #18 filed 5/13/2022 by KenWood and Associates
(Chapter 7 Trustee's Accounting Firm) for $8,000.00.

Plan fails to fully provide for the secured claim of the Internal Revenue Service
(POC: $391,163.40, Plan $320,000.00). Plan fails to fully provide for the priority
claim of the Internal Revenue Service (POC: $11,648.44, Plan $10,825.00).

IRS claim #14 filed 7/29/2022 reflects Debtor has not filed a tax return for the year
2017. Trustee received a signed copy of the 2017 tax return on 5/12/2022, tax
return is dated 5/12/2022.

Plan fails to provide a 100% dividend to the general unsecured creditors as
required by Debtor's Non-Exempt Property.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018 Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm Page 3 of 11



Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing Reset Dates:

Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston 08/19/2022
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee 09/16/2022
Highlighted = H Claims July 13, 2022 10:00 am 10/07/2022
Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
22-80065  JOHN HOWARD ($53.84) CONFIRMATION HEARING HARDWICK, Trustee Does Not
1 Reset BOOZE JR and -0.02 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #19 MICHAEL L Recommend
4/7/22 TAMMIE LYNN 6/24/22 FILED 5/10/2022 Confirmation
3 of 60 BOOZE $1,026.92 AMENDED TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO
$2,225.00 DISMISS #36 FILED 6/15/2022
WO Plan #23 filed 5/17/2022 works at 100% to all creditors. Plan must remain 100%
per Debtors' Official Form 122C requirement of $201,781.80 and disposable
income.
Plan requires distribution of funds to the attorney for Debtor in advance of the
amounts required to provide adequate protection to a creditor whose claim is
secured by a lien on an automobile contrary to 11 U.S.C. Section 1326(a)(1)(C).
Plan fails to provide collateral value for the Conns secured claim listed in
paragraph #11.
Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income from pension/retirement --
$921.61/mo. per Schedule .
Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 6/3/2022 at docket #30.
22-80076 JOSE ANGEL $0.00 CONFIRMATION HEARING HIGGINBOTHAM, Trustee Does Not
0 Resets TORRES, JR 0.00 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #20 CRAIG ALEXANDER  Recommend
4/27/22 $1,530.00 6/21/22 FILED 6/15/2022 Confirmation
3 of 60 EFT $1,530.00 Plan #2 filed 4/27/2022 fails to provide for treatment of secured claim #2 filed
5/17/2022 by Brazoria County for estimated 2022 ad valorem taxes in the amount
of $1,733.66.

Plan fails to fully provide for priority claim #4 filed 5/26/2022 by the IRS (Claim:
$13,345.46; Plan: $2,915.27).

Plan provides for direct payment of a 2020 Nissan Rogue in paragraph #10.
However, claim #3 filed 5/19/2022 by Nissan Motor Acceptance reflects
pre-petition arrears in the amount of $439.51.

Paragraph #10 of the Plan is incomplete as Contract Interest Rate and Date Last

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018 Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm Page 4 of 11



Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
July 13, 2022 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
08/19/2022
09/16/2022
10/07/2022

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
Payment is Due have not been provided on any of the vehicle claims.
Trustee alleges Plan is not feasible as it requires direct payments in paragraph
#10 without a corresponding budget expense.
Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 6/29/2022 at docket #21.
22-80080  MICHAEL WAYNE $2,153.84 CONFIRMATION HEARING HIGGINBOTHAM, Trustee Does Not
0 Resets DOHLE 1.08 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #24 CRAIG ALEXANDER  Recommend
4/28/22 $2,000.00 6/24/22 FILED 6/15/2022 Confirmation
3 of 60 WO $923.08 Plan #2 filed 4/28/2022 fails to provide for treatment of secured claim #5 filed
6/3/2022 by Brazoria County for estimated 2022 ad valorem taxes in the amount of
$4,306.70.
Trustee alleges Schedules | and J are inaccurate and do not represent a good faith
estimate of Debtor's projected income and expenses.
Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 6/29/2022 at docket #25.
22-80093 MICHAEL CARR $0.00 CONFIRMATION HEARING HIGGINBOTHAM, Trustee Does Not
0 Resets WILLIAMS, Il and 0.00 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #29 CRAIG ALEXANDER  Recommend
5/12/22 MYNNETTE LION 6/22/22 FILED 6/15/2022 Confirmation
2 of 60 WILLIAMS $1,887.50 Plan #2 filed 5/12/2022 fails to provide for treatment of secured claim #4 filed
$3,775.00 6/7/2022 by Brazoria County for estimated 2022 ad valorem taxes in the amount of
WO $9,538.48.

Plan fails to provide for treatment of secured claim #5 filed 6/7/2022 by
Brazoria-Fort Bend MUD #1 for estimated 2022 ad valorem taxes in the amount of
$2,867.33.

Objection to Confirmation #30 filed 6/16/2022 by Nationstar Mortgage.

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 6/29/2022 at docket #32.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm

Page 5 of 11



Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
July 13, 2022 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
08/19/2022
09/16/2022
10/07/2022

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am

18-80221 PHILLIP ANDREW  $25,186.15 AMENDED UNIFORM MODIFICATION #112 FILED 7/5/2022 KEELING, KENNETH  Trustee
0 Resets and BRANDY 0.93 Mos Modification was filed to remove American Credit and reduce the plan term from 60 A Recommends
8/4/18 JEANE MANN 6/1/22 to 46 months, ending the plan in June 2022. Reset to 8/19/2022
47 of 46 $27,000.00 $1,813.85 at 10:00 am to

WO Amended Mod works at 100% to general unsecured creditors but has an adverse allow proper

effect on American Credit and has not received proper notice. notice.
Mod payment is $27,000.
Per the Mod, Debtor is delinquent $25,186.15 (0.9 month).
If the Mod is not approved, Debtor will be delinquent $1,684.93.
19-80058 GAILON LEE $5,781.65 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT KEELING, KENNETH  Trustee
0 Resets SLAUGHTER 451 Mos DOC #79 FILED 5/20/2022 A Recommends
3/4/19 $1,283.09 4/27/22 Non-Opposition response filed 6/7/2022 at #80. Dismissal.
40 of 60 WO $661.95
Case is on wage order for the full amount. Last payment posted 4/27/2022 for
$661.95 from employer.
19-80097 MARSHA RENEE $13,976.92 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT KEELING, KENNETH  Trustee
0 Resets BURK 4.92 Mos DOC #52 FILED 5/20/2022 A Recommends
4/1/19 $2,839.87 2/10/22 Non-Opposition response filed 6/8/2022 at #53. Dismissal.
39 of 60 No Pmt info $1,293.84
Last payment posted 2/10/2022 from employer.
22-80044 LOUIS MERRICK, Il $2,140.00 CONFIRMATION HEARING KHOSHNOOD, Trustee Does Not
1 Reset and ANTONIA 1.00 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #25 HOOMAN Recommend
3/15/22 MARIE 6/13/22 FILED 5/10/2022 Confirmation
4 of 60 GUIDRY-MERRICK $2,140.00 Debtors are delinquent 1 payment of $2,140.00, with next payment due 7/14/2022.
$2,140.00 Debtors have failed to file an ACH or EFT order for the remainder of the plan
WO payment exceeding the wage order.

Plan #30 filed 6/3/2022 works, paying 4.68% to the general unsecured creditors.

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm

Page 6 of 11



Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing

Reset Dates:

Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston 08/19/2022
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee 09/16/2022
Highlighted = H Claims July 13, 2022 10:00 am 10/07/2022
Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
22-80075 SUSAN LOUISE $0.00 CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION KIM, MIN GYU Trustee does not
0 Resets JONES 0.00 Mos AND MOTION TO DISMISS #24 FILED 616/2022. recommend
4/26/22 $190.00 6/23/22 Debtor failed to appear at her 341 Meeting of Creditors on June 13, 2022. Areset confirmation.
3 of 60 EFT $190.00 meeting is set for July 11, 2022.
Plan #3 filed 4/26/2022 overprovides for the claim of Bridgecrest Credit Company
(POC: $4,912.86, Plan $5,303.00).
Based on NADA value ($12,375.00) as required by Order #10, the Plan does not
provide sufficient adequate protection to Bridgecrest Credit Company.
Plan works paying 4.3% to the general unsecured creditors.
22-80071  FELISA J. MILLER $400.00 CONFIRMATION HEARING LUSKY, BENJAMIN Trustee Does Not
0 Resets $800.00 0.50 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #21 Recommend
4/20/22 WO 6/23/22 FILED 6/15/2022 Confirmation
3 of 60 $400.00 Plan #2 filed 4/20/2022 fails to provide for treatment of secured claim #7 filed

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

5/9/2022 by Clear Creek ISD for estimated 2022 ad valorem taxes in the amount of
$3,690.00.

Plan fails to provide for treatment of secured claim #10 filed 5/17/2022 by
Galveston County MUD #46 for estimated 2022 ad valorem taxes in the amount of
$2,614.81.

Plan fails to properly provide for treatment of secured claim #11 filed 5/24/2022 by
Mar Bella Community Inc. in the amount of $2,254.00.

Plan provides for direct payment of the mortgage in paragraph #10. However,
secured mortgage claim #8 filed 5/9/2022 by Wells Fargo Bank reflects
pre-petition arrears in the amount of $40,861.70, which consists of P&l of
$20,661.48 with the remainder being pre-petition fees, escrow deficiency for funds
advanced and projected escrow shortage. Objection to Confirmation #22 filed
6/15/2022 by Wells Fargo.

Trustee alleges Plan is not feasible as it provides pro-rata distribution payments
beginning in month 1 for multiple creditors but ending at different months, which is

Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm

Page 7 of 11



Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing

Reset Dates:

Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston 08/19/2022

William E. Heitkamp, Trustee 09/16/2022

Highlighted = H Claims July 13, 2022 10:00 am 10/07/2022

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of R/S Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
—_ Case Disposition

Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am

mathematically impossible.

Debtor has failed to provide Trustee with proof of income from family support
payments -- $887.08/mo. per Schedule |.

341 meeting not concluded. The meeting has been reset to 7/11/2022 at 11:45
am.

No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed.

22-80082 JANET DENISE $2,585.00 CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION PACK LAW, P.C. Trustee does not
0 Resets HARRIS 1.00 Mos AND MOTION TO DISMISS #21 FILED 616/2022. recommend
4/29/22 $2,585.00 6/9/22 Debtor failed to appear at her 341 Meeting of Creditors on June 13, 2022. Areset confirmation
3 of 60 EFT $2,585.00 meeting is set for July 11, 2022.
Plan #2 filed 4/29/2022 fails to fully provide for the 910-day claim of OneMain
Financial (POC: $15,687.37, Plan $15,246.00).
Plan fails to fully provide for the claim of Brazoria County (POC: $6,022.10, Plan
$1,729.37).
Based on NADA value ($4,300.00) as required by Order #22, the Plan does not
provide sufficient adequate protection to Skopos Financial.
Debtor failed to comply with BLR 3015-1(b) requiring Debtor to timely provide
information required by the Chapter 13 Trustee’s Home Mortgage Payment
Procedures.
20-80317 GLORIA ANN $1,844.48 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT AND FEASIBILITY #74 PEREZ, GABE Trustee
0 Resets SIMMONS 1.45 Mos FILED 4/8/2022 Recommends
12/31/20 $1,275.00 6/22/22 Mod #77 be
19 of 60 WO $637.50 UNIFORM MODIFICATION #77 FILED 6/7/2022 Denied.
TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO MOD FILED 6/22/22, DOC #384 Trustee
Confirmed plan (#57) no longer provides for all secured and priority claims in full Recommends
due to interest accruing at a higher rate than was scheduled due to consistent Dismissal

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

plan payment delinquency. Additionally, plan fails to provide for order #69 granting

Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm

Page 8 of 11



Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
July 13, 2022 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
08/19/2022
09/16/2022
10/07/2022

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
Ovation Services LLC as agent for FGMS Holdings LLC's application for
reimbursement of fees and expenses for $1,946.26 (#66). Plan is no longer
feasible.
June is month 18 in a 60-month plan. Last payment posted 6/22/22 via wage
order for partial payment of $637.50.
On 6/7/22, Debtor filed a Motion to Modify under Pacer as Uniform Modification
#77 and noticed it for hearing on 7/13/22. However, no modification was actually
filed and Debtor failed to file the most current version of the uniform plan.
On 7/1/22, Ovation filed a Motion to Dismiss at #85, set for hearing 8/3/22 at 1:30
pm.
22-80072 SHATILL MONTE $4,000.00 CONFIRMATION HEARING PEREZ, GABE Trustee
0 Resets JOHNSON 2.00 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #18 Recommends
4/22/22 $2,000.00 1/1/00 FILED 6/15/2022 Dismissal
3 of 60 No Pmt info $0.00 No payments have been made. Debtor is delinquent 2 payments through June

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

totaling $4,000.00.

Debtor has failed to file a wage deduction order or EFT/ACH authorization with the
Court.

Plan #13 filed 5/24/2022 fails to fully provide for secured claim #3 filed 6/15/2022
by Galveston County for ad valorem taxes (Claim: $7,973.08; Plan: $4,345.52).
Additionally, Plan fails to provide interest on the claim. Objection to Confirmation
#17 filed 6/15/2022 by Galveston County.

Plan proposes to begin payments later than the 30 days set forth in 1326(a)(1).

Trustee alleges Plan is not feasible pursuant to 1325(a)(6). Schedules | and J
reflect current monthly net income of $992.00; plan payments are $2,000.00.

Trustee alleges Plan does not meet the liquidation test requirement of U.S.C.
1325(a)(4).

Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm

Page 9 of 11



Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing Reset Dates:

Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston 08/19/2022
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee 09/16/2022
Highlighted = H Claims July 13, 2022 10:00 am 10/07/2022
Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
Debtor has failed to comply with BLR 3015-1(b) requiring Debtor to timely provide
information required by the Chapter 13 Trustee’s Home Mortgage Payment
Procedures. Mortgage creditor BMI Investments did not file a claim in the case;
bar date passed 7/1/2022.
341 meeting not concluded. The meeting has been reset to 7/11/2022 at 11:00
am.
No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed.
18-80363 JEFFERY PAULand  $4,135.00 UNIFORM MODIFICATION #143 FILED 6/2/2022 RASHID, Trustee
0 Resets SHARON KAY 1.00 Mos Modification was filed to cure delinquency, add post-petition mortgage payments, AZWAR-RADI M Recommends
12/3/18 WOODRUFF 6/6/22 and extend the plan term from 52 to 60 months. Approval of Mod
43 of 60 $4,135.00 $4,135.00 #143 WITH M4
EFT Mod works at 100% to general unsecured creditors per Debtors' OF122C ORDER.
requirement.
19-80131 ANDREW $2,900.00 UNIFORM MODIFICATION #81 FILED 6/2/2022 RASHID, UNIFORM
0 Resets THURMAN 0.96 Mos AZWAR-RADI M MODIFICATION
4/30/19 WALLACE 1/4/22 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT DOC #78 FILED #81 FILED 6/2/2022
39 of 60 $3,035.00 $1,141.62 5/20/2022 - 1S MOOT.
EFT Amended Modification #90 filed 6/29/22 is set for hearing 8/19/22 at 10:00 am.
Trustee
Motion to dismiss for non-payment. Debtor had been making payments via wage Recommends
order, no payments have posted since 1/4/22. Dismissal.
Mod payment is $2,900.
The first full Mod payment due 6/28/22 has not posted.
If the Mod is not approved, Debtor will be delinquent $10,791.25.
19-80432 ROBERT FRANK ($2,737.76) UNIFORM MODIFICATION #64 FILED 6/8/2022 RASHID, Trustee
0 Resets and DEBBIE -0.90 Mos Modification was filed to cure delinquency. AZWAR-RADI M Recommends
12/20/19 BAILEY BROWN 6/27/22 Approval of Mod
31 of 60 $3,040.00 $1,444.44 Mod works at 43% to general unsecured creditors. #64.
WO

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018 Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm Page 10 of 11



Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing Reset Dates:

Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston 08/19/2022
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee 09/16/2022
Highlighted = H Claims July 13, 2022 10:00 am 10/07/2022
Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
20-80027 TORIK D'SHAWN $11,040.00 AMENDED UNIFORM MODIFICATION #71 FILED 6/24/2022 RASHID, Trustee
0 Resets HARRISON, SR. 0.19 Mos Modification was filed to reduce the plan term from 60 to 29 months, ending the AZWAR-RADI M Recommends
1/28/20 $59,626.00 6/22/22 plan in June 2022. Mod #71 be
30 of 29 EFT $8,600.00 Denied.
Amended Mod works at 100% to general unsecured creditors per Debtor's
OF122C requirement and plan length with no adverse effect on any creditor
requiring additional notice.
Motion to Allow Claims denied at #78.
20-80014 SHAMIAH NICOLE $6,350.39 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT WAJDA, NICHOLAS M Trustee
3 Resets JONES 2.91 Mos DOC #51 FILED 1/13/2022 Recommends
1/6/20 $2,178.65 6/22/22 Response filed 2/3/2022 at #52. Dismissal.
30 of 60 WO $1,089.33
Case is on full wage order. Employer is paying. Last payment posted on
6/22/2022 for $1,089.33. Debtor is not sending extra.
22-80055 RICHARD JAMES $3,361.85 CONFIRMATION HEARING WRZESINSKI, Trustee Does Not
1 Reset and DIANNE LYNNE 1.18 Mos TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION AND MOTION TO DISMISS #28 CLAYTON WILLIAM Recommend
3/31/22 STRYK 7/6/22 FILED 5/11/2022 Confirmation
4 of 46 $2,850.00 $657.69 Debtors are delinquent 1.18 payments through June totaling $3,361.85.
WO

Plan #30 filed 6/2/2022 fails to fully provide for claim #7 of PHH Mortgage Services
(Ongoing payments per POC: $1,032.06; Plan: $1,023.00). Objection to
Confirmation #29 filed 5/23/2022 by PHH Mortgage.

Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss filed 6/7/2022 at docket #31.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018 Printed Wednesday, July 6, 2022 @ 1:53 pm Page 11 of 11



